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Legend

Please visit the University of Victoria Legend for complete information.
Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

o The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter
grade system.

e The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.

« Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.

« The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students
particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.

« Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on
transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the
number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.

o N/Ais displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary
grade, or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.

o Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

Status
o Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session -
Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

Grade Point Averages
o Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar.
Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.
o For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to GPA Calculations.

Courses
o Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

Note
o The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses
that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

Student Information

Name: Lindsey Skelton

Student Number: V00955502

Birth Date: 07-Aug

PEN: 126051929

Email: lindseyskelton8@gmail.com

Basis of Admission: BC/Yukon Current High School (UG)

Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate): Satisfied

High School Information

Course Completed School Exam Final Final
Date Percent Percent Letter Grade
ATPH 12 202006 A 094
CH 11 201906 A 087
EN 11 201906 A 092
ENST 12 202006 A 093
FR 11 201906 A 096
LAW 12 201906 A 095
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LTE10
NME
PGEO 12
PREC 11
PREC 12
RBST 12
SJ 12
SS 11
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201806

201906

202006

202006

201906

Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs
WINTER 2020-2021

First Term: Sep - Dec 2020
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE

(UNDECLARED)

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course

GNDR
POLI
POLI

POLI

POLI

SOCI

SOCI

Section
100 A02
101 AO01
101 TO1
202 A01
202 T05
100A A02
100A T14

First Term GPA = 7.25

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2021
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE

(UNDECLARED)

Description

Gender, Power and Difference
Canadian Politics
Canadian Politics

An Introduction to Political
Theory

An Introduction to Political
Theory

Introduction to Sociology:
Understanding Social Life

Introduction to Sociology:
Understanding Social Life

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course

PHIL

POLI
POLI
SJS

WRIT

Section
232 AO1
240 AO01
240 TO4
100 A01
120 AO1

Second Term GPA =7.75

Credit in 12.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 7.50 (03May2021)
In Good Academic Standing (03May2021)

WINTER 2021-2022

First Term: Sep - Dec 2021
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE

https://www.uvic.ca/tools/student/grades-records/administrative-transcript/index.php

(UNDECLARED)

Description

Moral Problems of Contemporary
Society

International Politics
International Politics

Introduction to Theories of Social
Justice

Writing for the Arts

0.00

0.00

Grade/
Status

82%
83%

82%

85%

Grade/
Status

82%

87%

84%

90%

Grade
Point

A- 7

A- 7

A- 7

A 8
Grade
Point

A- 7

A 8

A- 7

A+ 9

> >» >» » » >

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units
1.50

1.50

1.50

1.50

003
096
093
093
097
097
094

Comparative
Mean / Size

76% 50
69% 180

74% 83

1% 177

Comparative
Mean / Size

75% 53

77% 79

71% 39

79% 56
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Course

ART 141 AO1

GNDR 206 A02
GNDR 207 AO1

POLI 263 AO01
POLI 263 T02
THEA 150 A03

First Term GPA = 7.40

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2022
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.
MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course

GNDR 219 AO1

HLTH 251 AO1
IS 201 A03
POLI 210 AO1

POLI 210 TO1

Second Term GPA =7.75

Credit in 13.50 Units

Section

Section
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Description

An Introduction to Contemporary
Art Photography

Monstrous Women

Gender, Globalization and the Love
Industry

The Politics of Indigenous Peoples
The Politics of Indigenous Peoples

Public Speaking

Description

Topics in Gender Studies:
Reimagining the World:
Transnational Speculative Fiction

Healthy Sexuality
Introduction to Indigenous Studies
Comparative Politics

Comparative Politics

Sessional GPA = 7.56 (25May2022)
In Good Academic Standing (25May2022)

WINTER 2022-2023

First Term: Sep - Dec 2022
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.
MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course
GNDR 305 AO1
GNDR 336 AO1

POLI 300C AO1

POLI 328 AO01

First Term GPA = 8.00

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2023
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.
MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course

GMST 454 AO1
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Section

Section

Description

Gender and International Human
Rights

Transgender Theory

Post-Enlightenment Political
Thought

Gender and International Relations

Description

A Cultural History of Vampires in
Literature and Film

Unit
Value

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50
0.00

1.50

Unit
Value

1.50

1.50
1.50
1.50

0.00

Unit
Value

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50

Unit
Value

1.50

Grade/
Status

85% A

76% B

89% A

83% A-

97% A+

Grade/
Status

93% A+

91% A+
83% A-

77% B+

Grade/
Status

92% A+

88% A

78% B+

90% A+

Grade/
Status

92% A+

Grade
Point

8

Grade
Point

9

Grade
Point

9

Grade

Point

9

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

1.50
1.50

1.50

Awarded Note
Units

1.50

Comparative
Mean / Size

73% 63

74% 69

81% 56

79% 75

84% 40

Comparative
Mean / Size

87% 44

84% 304
70% 28

68% 97

Comparative
Mean / Size

93% 47

78% 86

69% 56

79% 51

Comparative
Mean / Size

83% 159
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GNDR 339 AO01 Tpcs: Theories and Activism: 1.50 86% A 8 1.50 81% 45
Climate Change & Migration

GNDR 339 A02 Tpcs: Theories and Activism: Queer 1.50 90% A+ 9 1.50 70% 45
Politics and Activism

POLI 369 A02 Issues:Canadian Politics: Power, 1.50 85% A 8 1.50 75% 46
Policy and Governance in Canada

Second Term GPA = 8.50

Credit in 12.00 Units
Sessional GPA = 8.25 (28Apr2023)
In Good Academic Standing (28Apr2023)

Cumulative GPA : 7.76
WINTER 2023-2024

First Term: Sep - Dec 2023
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.
MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size
GNDR 349 AO01 Film, Lit & Culturl Production: 1.50 88% A 8 1.50 78% 60
Feminist Art School
GNDR 400A A01 Critical Research Practices 1.50 88% A 8 1.50 82% 22
POLI 363 AO01 Indigenous Politics in Canada 1.50 94% A+ 9 1.50 78% 59
POLI 386 AO01 Issues in Political Theory: 1.50 86% A 8 1.50 72% 38

Democracy and Technology

First Term GPA = 8.25

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2024
SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.
MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE
MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course Section Description Unit Grade/ Grade Awarded Note Comparative
Value Status Point Units Mean / Size
GNDR 300 AO1 Gender Studies Seminar 1.50 Continuing (©)
GNDR 307 AO1 Sexuality and the Body in 1.50 Continuing O
International Development
GNDR 400B AO01 Research Seminar for Independent 1.50 Continuing o
Project
POLI 323 AO01 Issues in Politics: Social Media 1.50 Continuing O

and Misinformation
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