print

V00955502 Lindsey Skelton Apr 04, 2024 01:31 pm

Development of the Administrative Transcript (AT) is ongoing. Please report any errors/omissions to Undergraduate or Graduate Records, as appropriate.

Important: Sections of the AT indicated by the arrow icon can be collapsed. Be aware when viewing that some sections may not be open. Click on the section title to open/collapse..

University of Victoria Administrative Transcript (AT)

Legend

Please visit the University of Victoria Legend for complete information.

Grading scale, comparative grading and academic standing

- The grading scale for the evaluation of course achievement at the University of Victoria is a percentage scale that translates to a 9 point grade point average (GPA)/letter grade system.
- The 9 point GPA system is the sole basis for the calculation of grade point averages and academic standing.
- Standardized percentage ranges have been established as the basis for the assignment of letter grades.
- The percentage grades are displayed on the official and administrative transcripts in order to provide fine grained course assessment which will be useful to students particularly in their application to graduate studies and for external scholarships and funding.
- Comparative grading refers to the mean (average) for the class and the number of grades in the class size (calculation). Comparative grading data may display on transcripts for undergraduate and graduate level courses except for those with the abbreviation LAW. The mean (average) includes percentage grades only; the size is the number of percentage grades in the calculation. Mean and size are displayed when the class size is six or more.
- N/A is displayed if comparative grading is not available. This may be due to the class having less than the minimum number of students, the student has a temporary grade, or less than 80% of the grades have been submitted.
- Effective 2008 Summer Session, an explanation of sessional standing will appear every session where course work has been completed.

Status

• Courses in a current session are shown with a final grade, if available, or with the notation "Continuing", "Continuing Full Session - First Half" or "Continuing Full Session - Second Half". Courses that have not yet begun will be denoted with "Registered."

Grade Point Averages

- Grade point averages that display on the administrative transcript are term, sessional and cumulative. Grade point average definitions are found in the university calendar.
 Academic standing is based on the sessional grade point average. Grade point averages are not calculated until all grades are final.
- For information on how grade point averages are calculated refer to GPA Calculations.

Courses

• Effective 2008 Summer Session, audited courses, non-graded courses, section numbers and drop dates will appear.

Note

The note column identifies details related to courses such as: course challenge, aegrotat, duplicate and mutually exclusive notations and fee-refund dates. Most courses
that are dropped before the 100% fee reduction deadlines are not displayed.

Student Information

 Name:
 Lindsey Skelton

 Student Number:
 V00955502

 Birth Date:
 07-Aug

 PEN:
 126051929

Email: lindsevskelton8@gmail.com

Basis of Admission: BC/Yukon Current High School (UG)

Academic Writing Requirement (Undergraduate): Satisfied

High School Information

Course	Completed Date	School Percent	Exam Percent	Final Letter	Final Grade
ATPH 12	202006			Α	094
CH 11	201906			Α	087
EN 11	201906			Α	092
ENST 12	202006			Α	093
FR 11	201906			А	096
LAW 12	201906			Α	095

LTE10	201911		
NME	201801		003
PGEO 12	202006	A	096
PREC 11	201806	А	093
PREC 12	201906	A	093
RBST 12	202006	А	097
SJ 12	202006	А	097
SS 11	201906	A	094

Undergraduate Excluding Law Programs

WINTER 2020-2021

First Term: Sep - Dec 2020 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE (UNDECLARED)

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Compa Mean	
GNDR	100	A02	Gender, Power and Difference	1.50	82% A-	7	1.50	76%	50
POLI	101	A01	Canadian Politics	1.50	83% A-	7	1.50	69%	180
POLI	101	T01	Canadian Politics	0.00					
POLI	202	A01	An Introduction to Political Theory	1.50	82% A-	7	1.50	74%	83
POLI	202	T05	An Introduction to Political Theory	0.00					
SOCI	100A	A02	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Social Life	1.50	85% A	8	1.50	71%	177
SOCI	100A	T14	Introduction to Sociology: Understanding Social Life	0.00					

First Term GPA = 7.25

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2021 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE (UNDECLARED)

This Term Took Place During the COVID-19 Pandemic

	Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Compa Mean /	
F	PHIL	232	A01	Moral Problems of Contemporary Society	1.50	82% A-	7	1.50	75%	53
F	POLI	240	A01	International Politics	1.50	87% A	8	1.50	77%	79
F	POLI	240	T04	International Politics	0.00					
	SJS	100	A01	Introduction to Theories of Social Justice	1.50	84% A-	7	1.50	71%	39
	WRIT	120	A01	Writing for the Arts	1.50	90% A+	9	1.50	79%	56

Second Term GPA = 7.75

Credit in 12.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 7.50 (03May2021)

In Good Academic Standing (03May2021)

WINTER 2021-2022

First Term: Sep - Dec 2021 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

POLITICAL SCIENCE (UNDECLARED)

Course	•	Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
ART	141	A01	An Introduction to Contemporary Art Photography	1.50	85% A	8	1.50	73% 63
GNDR	206	A02	Monstrous Women	1.50	76% B	5	1.50	74% 69
GNDR	207	A01	Gender, Globalization and the Love Industry	1.50	89% A	8	1.50	81% 56
POLI	263	A01	The Politics of Indigenous Peoples	1.50	83% A-	7	1.50	79% 75
POLI	263	T02	The Politics of Indigenous Peoples	0.00				
THEA	150	A03	Public Speaking	1.50	97% A+	- 9	1.50	84% 40

First Term GPA = 7.40

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2022 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A. MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
GNDR	219	A01	Topics in Gender Studies: Reimagining the World: Transnational Speculative Fiction	1.50	93% A+	9	1.50	87% 44
HLTH	251	A01	Healthy Sexuality	1.50	91% A+	9	1.50	84% 304
IS	201	A03	Introduction to Indigenous Studies	1.50	83% A-	7	1.50	70% 28
POLI	210	A01	Comparative Politics	1.50	77% B+	6	1.50	68% 97
POLI	210	T01	Comparative Politics	0.00				

Second Term GPA = 7.75

Credit in 13.50 Units

Sessional GPA = 7.56 (25May2022)

In Good Academic Standing (25May2022)

WINTER 2022-2023

First Term: Sep - Dec 2022 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A. MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
GNDR	305	A01	Gender and International Human Rights	1.50	92% A+	9	1.50	93% 47
GNDR	336	A01	Transgender Theory	1.50	88% A	8	1.50	78% 86
POLI	300C	A01	Post-Enlightenment Political Thought	1.50	78% B ₁	- 6	1.50	69% 56
POLI	328	A01	Gender and International Relations	1.50	90% A+	9	1.50	79% 51

First Term GPA = 8.00

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2023 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A. MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE

MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Compa Mean /	
GMST	454	A01	A Cultural History of Vampires in Literature and Film	1.50	92% A+	9	1.50	83%	159

<i>'</i>					1				3		
	GNDR	339	A01	Tpcs: Theories and Activism: Climate Change & Migration	1.50	86%	Α	8	1.50	81%	45
	GNDR	339	A02	Tpcs: Theories and Activism: Queer Politics and Activism	1.50	90%	A+	9	1.50	70%	45
	POLI	369	A02	Issues:Canadian Politics: Power, Policy and Governance in Canada	1.50	85%	А	8	1.50	75%	46

Second Term GPA = 8.50

Credit in 12.00 Units

Sessional GPA = 8.25 (28Apr2023)

In Good Academic Standing (28Apr2023)

Cumulative GPA: 7.76

WINTER 2023-2024

First Term: Sep - Dec 2023 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Note Units	Comparative Mean / Size
GNDR	349	A01	Film, Lit & Culturl Production: Feminist Art School	1.50	88% A	8	1.50	78% 60
GNDR	400A	A01	Critical Research Practices	1.50	88% A	8	1.50	82% 22
POLI	363	A01	Indigenous Politics in Canada	1.50	94% A+	9	1.50	78% 59
POLI	386	A01	Issues in Political Theory: Democracy and Technology	1.50	86% A	8	1.50	72% 38

First Term GPA = 8.25

Second Term: Jan - Apr 2024 SOCIAL SCIENCES B.A.

MAJOR POLITICAL SCIENCE MAJOR GENDER STUDIES

C	Course		Section	Description	Unit Value	Grade/ Status	Grade Point	Awarded Units	Note		Comparative Mean / Size
C	GNDR	300	A01	Gender Studies Seminar	1.50	Continuing				()	
0	GNDR	307	A01	Sexuality and the Body in International Development	1.50	Continuing				0	
0	GNDR	400B	A01	Research Seminar for Independent Project	1.50	Continuing				0	
F	POLI	323	A01	Issues in Politics: Social Media and Misinformation	1.50	Continuing				0	

Skip to top of page

Release: 8.3